OP \$190.00 255558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		05/29/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astute, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Easton Commons, Suite 250	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2555584	ASTUTE		
Registration Number:	2610616	ASTUTE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2653794	ASTUTE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2658556	ASTUTE SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2813456	ASTUTE		
Registration Number:	2957435	REALDIALOG		
Registration Number:	3476242	REALDIALOG		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614.229.3214

Email: abiehl@baileycav.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Biehl

Address Line 1: 10 W. Broad Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Biehl
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Biehl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0654

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0655

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of May 29, 2018, is made by **KeyBank National Association**, a National Banking Association, ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Astute, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks dated May 22, 2014 which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2014 in its records at Reel 5290, Frame 0732 (collectively, the "<u>Agreement</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of Trademarks and related assets of the Debtor, including without limitation the trademarks listed on **Schedule 1** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) fully and finally releases, discharges, and terminates its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks and any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement with respect to the Trademarks, without any recourse, representation or warranty, and (ii) terminates the Agreement and hereby authorizes the Debtor or the Debtor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release along with other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein. Secured Party will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by Debtor to confirm and effect this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0656 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

KeyBank National Association

Josh S. Cockran, Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Astute, Inc.)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0657

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Federally-Registered Trademarks

Mark	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registratio n Date	Status/Status Date
ASTUTE	Astute, Inc. (OHIO CORP.)	RN: 2555584 SN: 76214577	February 22, 2001	April 2, 2002	Renewed April 2, 2012
ASTUTE SOLUTIONS	Astute, Inc. (OHIO CORP.)	RN: 2610616 SN: 76214580	February 22, 2001	August 20, 2002	Renewed August 20, 2012
ASTUTE SOLUTIONS and Design	Astute, Inc. (OHIO CORP.)	RN: 2653794 SN: 76285633	July 16, 2001	November 26, 2002	Renewed November 26, 2012
ASTUTE SOLUTIONS and Design	Astute, Inc. (OHIO CORP.)	RN: 2658556 SN: 76285634	July 16, 2001	December 10, 2002	Renewed December 10, 2012
ASTUTE	Astute, inc. (OHIO CORP.)	RN: 2813456 SN: 76217230	February 27, 2001	February 10, 2004	Renewed February 10, 2014
REALDIALOG	Astute, Inc. (OHIO CORP.)	RN: 2957435 SN: 76314349	September 19, 2001	May 31, 2005	Renewed May 31, 2015
REALDIALOG	Astute, Inc. (OHIO CORP.)	RN: 3476242 SN: 77358214	December 21, 2007	July 29, 2008	Registered August 16, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 05/31/2018